
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1695

ANSWERED ON-15/03/2023


NEW HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN GUJARAT

1695. SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) total number of new National Highways sanctioned in Gujarat during last five years;

(b) the number of the National Highways out of above where construction work has started and the targeted time-schedule of completion of work; and

(c) whether any special plan has been formulated to provide new employment opportunities along these highways?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The details of New National Highways approved in Gujarat are placed at Annexure I.

(b) The details of projects sanctioned on the above new NHs in Gujarat are placed at Annexure II.

(c)        No Sir.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1695 FOR ANSWER ON 15.03.2023 ASKED BY

SHRI NARHARI AMIN REGARDING “NEW HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN

GUJARAT”


Sr.

No.

NH No. Details of NH

1 2 3

1 927- C The Highway starting from its juction with NH-27 near Chitrod connecting Rapar and terminate at its junction with NH-754K near Dholavira in the state of Gujarat

2 168-G Mahesana-Visnagar-Vadnagar-Idar-Shamlaji

3 754K Lakhpat-Gaduli-Hajipir-Odma-Khavda-Dholavira-Mauvana-Gadkabet-Santalpur road along the Indo-Pakistan Boarder in the State of Gujarat (Newly declared National Highway No. 754K)

4 351K The Highway Starting from its junction with N.H.351 near Bagasara connecting Dhari and terminating at its Junction with N.H.51 Near Una in the State of Gujarat.

5 351G The Highway Starting from its junction with N.H.51 near Nageshri connecting Khambha, Chalala, Amreli, Babra, Jasdan and terminating at its Junction with N.H.47 Near Chotila in the State of Gujarat.

6 151K The Highway Starting from its junction with N.H.51 near Porbandar connecting Bhanvad, Jamjodhpur and terminating at its Junction with N.H.927 D Near

Kalavad in the State of Gujarat.

7 151AD The Highway Starting from its junction with N.H.151-A near Khambhaliya connecting Advana and terminating at its Junction with N.H.27D Near Porbandar in the State of Gujarat.

8 927K The Highway Starting from its junction with N.H.27 near Ranavav connecting Bhanwad and terminating at its Junction with N.H.151-AD Near Khambhaliya in the State of Gujarat.

9 756 Bodeli (N.H.56)-Champaner-Pavagadh-Archelogical Park-Gohdra

10 848-K Anand-Kathlal-Kapadvanj-Bayad-Dhansura-Modasa to NH 8

11 148N The highway starting from its junction with NH-48 near Dodka (Vadodara) connecting Godhra, Dahod in the State of Gujarat , Ratlam, Jaora in the State of Madhya Pradesh, Jhalawar, Kota, Sawai Madhopur, Lalsot, Dausa in the State of Rajasthan, Firozpur Jhirkha and terminating at its junction with NH-248A near Sohna in the State of Haryana.[Delhi-Vadodara Expressway]

12 753B Maharashtra Border-Sagbara-Dediapada-Netrang (Junction with NH-56) section entire NH in the State of Gujarat.

13 68 Patan-Mehsana to Gojariya (including Mehsana bypass) section.

14 341 Bhimasar-Ajnar-Bhuj (including Bhuj Bypass) section.


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1695 FOR ANSWER ON 15.03.2023 ASKED BY SHRI

NARHARI AMIN REGARDING “NEW HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN GUJARAT”


Sr.

No.
NH No. Name of work Length

Amount

(Rs. in

Cr)
Status

1 2 3 4 6 7

1 754K

Construction of Missing links (single lane) in Lakhpat-Gaduli-Hajipir-Odma-Khavda-Dholavira-Mauvana-Gadkabet-

Santalpur road along the Indo-Pakistan Boarder in the State of Gujarat (Newly declared National Highway No. 754K)

79.598 400.76
Work is in

progress.

2 756

 IRQP between Km 0/00 to 43/00 on

NH-756 (Bodeli-Shivrajpur-Jambughoda-Chapaner bypass section) in the state of Gujarat

43 44.32
Work is in

progress.

3 848-K

Work of IRQP between Km 16/930 to Km 21/03 (Nadiad bypass section) of NH-848K in the state of Gujarat.
4.1 4.28

Work is

physically

completed.

4 848-K

PR/IRQP between km 14/130 to 16/930

(Nadiad bypass section) on N.H. 848-K

& (ii) Km.104/920 to 108/200 in

selected length of N.H. 64 in the State of Gujarat.

6.08 9.96
Under tender

stage

5 756

Periodical Renewal (PR) between km

43/00 to km 48/575 of Chapaner bypass

to Halol Jyoti Circle road section on

NH-756 under NH Division Vadodara,

Road & Building Department, Gujarat in the State of Gujarat for the year

2022-23 (Length=5.575km).

5.575 4.82
Work is

awarded on

27.02.2023

6 68
Patan-Mehsana to Gojariya (including

Mehsana bypass) section.
- 1181.34

Work is in

progress.

7 341
Bhimasar-Ajnar-Bhuj (including Bhuj

Bypass) section.
- 1373.06

Work is in

progress.


*****

